JSMD-2018 Series Surface Mount PPTC Devices
▶compact design saves board space
▶RoHS compliant and lead-free
▶Halogen-free
▶Fast response to fault current
▶Symmetrical design
I-hold: Holding Current: maximum current at which the device will not trip in 25℃ still air.
I-trip: Tripping Current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
Vmax: Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current(Imax).
I max: Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage(Vmax).
Pd typ:Typical power dissipated from device when in the tripped state at 25℃ still air.
R0 min:Minimum resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.
R1 max:Maximum resistance of device at 25℃ measured one hour after tripping or reflow soldering of 260℃
for 20 sec.
Model
Vmax Imax I-hold I-trip Pd typ
Max. Time to trip
R0 min R1max
Agency
ApprovalCurrent Time
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec.) (Ohm) (Ohm)
JSMD2018-030 60.00 40.00 0.30 0.60 1.40 1.50 3.00 0.50 2.30 ×
JSMD2018-050 60.00 40.00 0.50 1.00 1.40 2.50 5.00 0.20 1.00 ×
JSMD2018-075 33.00 40.00 0.75 1.50 1.40 8.00 0.50 0.11 0.63 ×
JSMD2018-075/60 60.00 40.00 0.75 1.50 1.40 8.00 0.50 0.11 0.63 ×
JSMD2018- 100 15.00 40.00 1.00 2.00 1.40 8.00 0.50 0.06 0.36 ×
JSMD2018- 100/33 33.00 40.00 1.00 2.00 1.40 8.00 0.50 0.06 0.36 ×
JSMD2018- 150 15.00 40.00 1.50 3.00 1.40 8.00 1.00 0.05 0. 17 ×
JSMD2018- 150/33 33.00 40.00 1.50 3.00 1.40 8.00 1.00 0.05 0. 17 ×
JSMD2018-200 12.00 40.00 2.00 4.00 1.40 8.00 3.00 0.03 0. 10 ×
JSMD2018-200/16 16.00 40.00 2.00 4.00 1.40 8.00 3.00 0.03 0. 10 ×
JSMD2018-200/24 24.00 40.00 2.00 4.00 1.40 8.00 3.00 0.03 0. 10 ×
JSMD2018-260 24.00 40.00 2.60 5.20 1.60 8.00 5.00 0.020 0.075 ×
JSMD2018-300 16.00 40.00 3.00 6.00 1.60 8.00 10.00 0.015 0.050 ×
JSMD2018-350 12.00 40.00 3.50 7.00 1.60 8.00 10.00 0.010 0.040 ×
Features Applications
▶ USB port protection - USB 2.0, 3.0&OTG
▶ HDMI 1.4 Source protection
▶ PDAs / digital cameras

Trailer 160mm 160mm
Q'ty 2500pcs/Reel 1500pcs/Reel
10.Part Ordering Number System
□□□JSMD     2018- / □□
Special voltage rating (Optional)
Holding current rating
PPTC size
DUNTE symbol
Warning:
☛Users shall independently assess the suitability of these devices for each of their applications
☛Operation of these devices beyond the stated maximum ratings could result in damage to the devices and lead to electrical arcing
and/or fire
☛These devices are intended to protect against the effects of temporary over-current or over-temperature conditions and are not
intended to perform as protective devices where such conditions are expected to be repetitive or prolonged in duration
☛Exposure to silicon-based oils, solvents, electrolytes, acids, and similar materials can adversely affect the performance of these
PPTC devices
☛These devices undergo thermal expansion under fault conditions, and thus shall be provided with adequate space and be
protected against mechanical stresses
☛Circuits with inductance may generate a voltage (L di/JSMD) above the rated voltage of the PPTC device.
JSMD-2018 Series Surface Mount PPTC Devices
Document Record
No. Date
Modified
Content Page
Edition Prepared
by
Checked
by Remark
1 2019.8.1 Draft 8 A/0 hope Stephe Huang
2 2020.6.20 Packaging 8 A/1
hope
Stephen Huang
3 2022.7.3
Tape Specifications
8 A/2 hope Stephen Huang